
Nevada Fire Chiefs 

Fire Department PRIMARY CONTACT OFFICE CELL EMAIL
Carson City
Fire Chief Stacey Giomi 283-7150 721-8636 SGiomi@carson.org
Assistant Chief Tom Tarulli 283-7159 848-2208 TTarulli@ci.carson-city.nv.us

Central Lyon County
Fire Chief John Gillenwater 246-6206 720-9600 jgillenwater@centralfirenv.org
BC Mark Darragh 246-6209 720-9601 mdarragh@centralfire.org

East Fork Fire
Fire Chief Tod Carlini 782-9048 720-0750 TCarlini@co.douglas.nv.us
Deputy Chief Steve Eisele 782-9041 721-0097 seisele@co.douglas.nv.us

Fallon/Churchill
Fire Chief Fred Rogne 423-6521 427-9234 frogne@fallonfire.org
Assistant Chief Kurt Henning 426-0911

Mason Valley
Fire Chief Scott Draper 463-2261 750-4398 sdraper@lyon-county.org
Assistant Chief Lacey Parrott 463-2261 722-1984 lparrott@lyon-county.org

Mineral County
Fire Chief Craig Nixon 945-2497 761-2965 firechief@mineralcountynv.org
Assistant Chief Dave Womack 945-2497 945-2497

North Lake Tahoe
Fire Chief Mike Brown 831-0351 690-7504 mbrown@nltfpd.net
Division Chief Norb Szczurek 831-0351 690-3096 nszczurek@nltfpd.net

North Lyon County
Fire Chief Scott Huntly 575-3310 302-6123 shuntley@northlyonfire.com
Assistant Chief

Reno Fire Dept
Fire Chief Mike Hernandez 334-3099 427-9234
Assistant Chief Vacant

Sierra Fire
Fire Chief
Captain

Sierra Forest / NDF
State Forester Pete Anderson 721-6378 petea@forestry.nv.gov
FMO Mike Klug 721-6378 mklug@forestry.nv.gov

Smith Valley
Fire Chief Rob Loveberg 721-2282 302-6051 rloveberg@lyon-county.org
Assistant Chief Bill Park 465-2577 230-8801

Sparks Fire
Fire Chief Andy Flock 353-2255 302-6123 aflock@cityofsparks.us
Division Chief Tom Garrison 353-1618 527-3703 tgarrison@cityofsparks.us
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Storey County
Fire Chief Gary Hames 847-0954 742-9826 ghames@storeycounty.org
Duty Chief Joe Curtis 847-0954 691-5333 jcurtis@storeycounty.org

Tahoe Douglas
Division Chief Mark Novak 588-3591 x8 450-6141 mnovak@tahoefire.com


